MBS32NG manual motor starters
Manual motor starters
2
MBS32NG manual motor starters
Fuseless protection saves costs, space and
ensures a quick reaction under overload
and short-circuit condition by switching
off the motor within milliseconds.

overloads and phase failures while also
controlling the current flow through a simple
ON/OFF switch.
Continuous operation
Secure uptime Fuseless motor protection
reduces maintenance costs and downtimes by
avoiding fuse replacement after faults.
Speed up your projects
Simplified design MBS32NG manual motor
starters can be connected easily with AEG
contactors using the  respective accessory.
Manual motor starters
3
Right solution
for your application
MBS32NG offers protection up to 32 A
and a breaking capacity up to 50 kA – all in
a 45 mm wide housing. They are designed
to meet requirements of most standard
applications.

Rated operational
power 400 V
AC-3, AC-3e
Setting range Short-circuit brea-
king capacity Ics at
400 V AC
Rated instantaneous
short-circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 50 5.00 MBS32NG-004 4TQE561503R0000 0.225
0.18 0.40 ... 0.63 50 7.90 MBS32NG-006 4TQE561504R0000 0.225
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 50 12.5 MBS32NG-010 4TQE561505R0000 0.225
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 50 20.0 MBS32NG-016 4TQE561506R0000 0.265
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 50 31.3 MBS32NG-025 4TQE561507R0000 0.265
1.50 2.50 ... 4.00 50 50.0 MBS32NG-040 4TQE561508R0000 0.265
2.20 4.00 ... 6.30 50 78.8 MBS32NG-063 4TQE561509R0000 0.265
4.00 6.30 ... 10.0 50 150 MBS32NG-100 4TQE561510R0000 0.265
5.50 8.00 ... 12.0 25 180 MBS32NG-120 4TQE561512R0000 0.265
7.50 10.0 ... 16.0 16 240 MBS32NG-160 4TQE561511R0000 0.265
7.50 16.0 ... 20.0 10 300 MBS32NG-200 4TQE561513R0000 0.310
11.0 20.0 ... 25.0 10 375 MBS32NG-250 4TQE561514R0000 0.310
15.0 25.0 ... 32.0 10 480 MBS32NG-320 4TQE561515R0000 0.310
0.06"
0.
07
"

contacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MBS32NG 1 1 MAHN11FB 4TQE569001R0000 10 0.015
1 0 MAHN10FB 4TQE569003R0000 10 0.013
0 1 MAHN01FB 4TQE569004R0000 10 0.013
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
MBS32NG 1 1 max. 2 pieces MAHN11LL 4TQE569005R0000 2 0.035
2 0 max. 2 pieces MAHN20LL 4TQE569006R0000 2 0.035
Signaling contacts – mountable on the right
MBS32NG 1 1 for tripped alarm MAHN11LR 4TQE569008R0000 2 0.035
2 0 for tripped alarm MAHN20LR 4TQE569009R0000 2 0.035
MAHN..FB
MAHN..LL
MAHN..LR
MAHN..LL
Manual motor starters
10
MBS32NG
Accessories
90
45
5.5 43. 5
70
37
18
3.
54
"
1.
77
"
1.71"
2.76"
0.22"
1.
46
"
0.71"
Main dimensions mm, inches
Suitable for Rated control supply voltage Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Shunt trips – mountable on the left
MBS32NG 110 110 MAANLLA-110 4TQE569032R0000 1 0.100
200 ... 240 200 ... 240 MAANLLA-230 4TQE569033R0000 1 0.100
350 ... 415 350 ... 415 MAANLLA-400 4TQE569034R0000 1 0.100
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the left
MBS32NG 110 120 MARNLLA-110 4TQE569024R0000 1 0.100
230 240 MARNLLA-230 4TQE569025R0000 1 0.100
400 ‑ MARNLLA-400 4TQE569026R0000 1 0.100
MAANLLA, MARNLLA
MAANLLA MARNLLA
Manual motor starters
11